ES-5059 Rev.1
MODEL
Super-mini Signal Conditioners Mini-M Series
M2XRP2
Functions & Features
•Converts a two-phase forward and reverse rota-
tion pulse signal with 90 degree phase difference
into a forward and reverse speed signal

are set to the default ranges (table to the right).  Use
Ordering Information Sheet (No. ESU-5059).
Ordering example:
•Code number (e.g. M2XRP2-000-M2)
29.5 (1.16)
76
(2.99)
mm (inch)
124
(4.88)
Model
INPUT CODE DEFAULT
A 0 Hz – 1 kHz
B 0 Hz – 1 kHz
J 0 Hz – 1 kHz
OUTPUT CODE DEFAULT
Z1 4 – 20mA DC
V1 0 – 1V DC
V2 1 – 5V DC
M2XRP2
ES-5059 Rev.1
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Configurator connection: 2.5 dia. miniature jack;
RS-232C level
Configuration: Via PC Configurator Software
(model: JXCON) on the Windows PC
connected to the front jack.
Programmable features include:
•I/O type and range
•Zero and span adjustments
•Low-end cutout
•Linearization
INPUT & OUTPUT
■ INPUT
Maximum frequency: 200 kHz*
Frequency ranges: 0 Hz through 100 kHz*
*Choose 100 kHz range to set the zero/span frequencies
lower than -100 kHz (higher than 100 kHz in the reverse
direction) or higher than 100 kHz (higher than 100 kHz in
the forward direction).
Excitation: Shortcircuit protection; 20mA max. at
shortcircuit
Minimum pulse width time requirement: 2.5 µsec.
Minimum span: 10% of the selected frequency range
•Open Collector
Input requirements
Detecting level: 1V (5V excitation) **
2V (12V excitation) **
Detecting pulse edge: OFF to ON
**Detecting voltage in the internal circuit.
For open collector input, be sure to re-adjust the voltage
back to 1V (5V excitation) or 2V (12V excitation) if it has
been changed for other input types.
•Voltage Pulse
Waveform: Square or sine
Input impedance: 10kΩ minimum
Pulse amplitude: 0.1 – 30V p-p
Max. voltage between input terminals: 30V
Detecting level: -2 – +4V
Detecting pulse state: A pulse rise detected when
the input voltage goes above the detect-
ing level; a pulse sink detected when it
goes below the level.
•RS-422 Line Driver
Receiver: Conforms to RS-422
■ OUTPUT
•DC Current: 0 – 20mA DC
Operational range: 0 – 24mA DC
Minimum span: 1mA
P. 2 / 4
Offset: Lower range can be any specific value
within the input range provided that the